
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:150
ANSWERED ON:05.07.2004
TOTAL AMOUNT ACCUMULATED IN EPF 
Krishnadas Shri N.N.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount accumulated in the account of EPF in the country till date; 

(b) the amount unclaimed with EPF till date; 

(c) whether any amount from EPF has been invested in Stock Exchange or elsewhere; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI SIS RAM OLA) 

(a): The total amount accumulated in the account of EPF managed by Central Board of Trustees, EPF as on 31.3.2004 was
Rs.71838.60 Crores. 

(b): The balance in the unclaimed deposit account of EPF Scheme was Rs.942.95 Crores as on 31.3.2004. 

(c): No Sir. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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